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[ EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 397, January 05, 1951 ]

PROVIDING FOR THE REORGANIZATION AND CONVERSION OF
THE PHILIPPINE LEGATIONS IN ROME, PARIS, AND MADRID
INTO THE PHILIPPINE EMBASSY IN MADRID, WITH
CONCURRENT JURISDICTION OVER THE PHILIPPINE LEGATION
IN ROME AND THE CONCURRENT PHILIPPINE LEGATIONS IN
PARIS, THE VATICAN, BRUSSELS AND THE HAGUE, AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES

Pursuant to the powers vested, in me by Republic Act Numbered Four hundred
twenty-two, I, Elpidio Quirino, President of the Philippines, do hereby order:

SECTION 1. The concurrent Philippine Legations in Rome, Italy and Paris, France
and the Philippine Legation in Madrid, Spain are hereby reorganized and converted
into the Philippine Embassy in Madrid, with concurrent jurisdiction over the
Philippine Legation in Rome and the concurrent Philippine Legations in Paris, the
Vatican, Brussels and The Hague. The Embassy and the Legations shall have their
main offices in Madrid and Paris, respectively. SEC. 2. The combined appropriations
amounting to Two hundred ninety-seven thousand, four hundred seventy-five pesos
(?297,475.00) authorized in Republic Act Numbered Five hundred sixty-three for—

(a)The Philippine Legation in Madrid , Spain (Item D-

IV-7 (s), pages 78-80) P131,750.00
(b)The concurrent Philippine Legations in Rome ,

Italy and Paris , France (Item D-IV-7 (f), pages

80-82) 165,725.00
Total P297.475.00

are hereby re-allotted for the operation and maintenance of the Philippine Embassy
in Madrid, with concurrent jurisdiction over the Philippine Legation in Rome, and the
concurrent Philippine Legation in Paris, the Vatican, Brussels and The Hague during
the fiscal period from July first, nineteen hundred and fifty to June thirtieth,
nineteen hundred and fifty-one, except as otherwise herein stated, as follows:

PHILIPPINE EMBASSY IN MADRID, SPAIN
(Diplomatic Post, Class I)
SALARIES AND WAGES
The Ambassador

The Ambassador at 712,000 for six months only

1. (Jan. 1 to June 30, 1951) P6,000.00
Supplementary salary 3,000.00
Living quarters allowance 12,000.00
Post allowance 6,000.00

2. One foreign affairs officer, class 900.00



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Excess of basic salary

Supplementary salary

Living quarters allowance

Post allowance

One foreign affairs officer, class III, at ?6,000, for
seven months only (July 1, 1950 to January 31,
1951)

Supplementary salary

Living quarters allowance

Post allowance

One commercial attache (by detail)
Supplementary salary

Living quarters allowance

Post allowance

One administrative, finance and property officer
Supplementary salary

One assistant at 74,800 for six months only (Jan. 1

to June 30, 1951)
Supplementary salary
One assistant
Supplemental salary
One interpreter-writer
Supplemental salary
One clerk-stenographer
Supplemental salary
One clerk-receptionist
Supplemental salary
One clerk-messenger
Supplemental salary
One chauffeur
Supplemental salary
One caretaker-janitor
Supplemental salary

PHILIPPINE LEGATION IN ROME, ITALY

One foreign affairs officer, class III
Supplemental salary

Living- quarters allowance

Post allowance

One administrative, finance and property officer
Supplemental salary

One clerk

Supplemental salary

One clerk-stenographer
Supplemental salary

One general utility clerk-helper
Supplemental salary

One. Chauffeur

Supplemental salary

300.00

3,450.00
4,800.00
2,400.00

3,500.00
1,750.00
P2,275.00
1,225.00
3,750.00
4,800.00
2,400.00
4,800.00
2,400.00

2,400.00
600.00
3,120.00
2,280,00
1,920.00
2,280.00
1,920.00
2,880.00
1,800.00
1,200.00
900.00
300.00
1,560.00
840.00
1,800.00
600.00

6,000.00
3,000.00
3,900.00
2,100.00
3,960.00
,040.00
1,800.00
1,200.00
600.00
420.00
600.00
240.00
600.00
240.00



