[EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 397, January 05, 1951]

PROVIDING FOR THE REORGANIZATION AND CONVERSION OF THE PHILIPPINE LEGATIONS IN ROME, PARIS, AND MADRID INTO THE PHILIPPINE EMBASSY IN MADRID, WITH CONCURRENT JURISDICTION OVER THE PHILIPPINE LEGATION IN ROME AND THE CONCURRENT PHILIPPINE LEGATIONS IN PARIS, THE VATICAN, BRUSSELS AND THE HAGUE, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Pursuant to the powers vested, in me by Republic Act Numbered Four hundred twenty-two, I, Elpidio Quirino, President of the Philippines, do hereby order:

SECTION 1. The concurrent Philippine Legations in Rome, Italy and Paris, France and the Philippine Legation in Madrid, Spain are hereby reorganized and converted into the Philippine Embassy in Madrid, with concurrent jurisdiction over the Philippine Legation in Rome and the concurrent Philippine Legations in Paris, the Vatican, Brussels and The Hague. The Embassy and the Legations shall have their main offices in Madrid and Paris, respectively. SEC. 2. The combined appropriations amounting to Two hundred ninety-seven thousand, four hundred seventy-five pesos (?297,475.00) authorized in Republic Act Numbered Five hundred sixty-three for—

(a) The Philippine Legation in Madrid , Spain (Item D-	-
IV-7 (s), pages 78-80)	P131,750.00
(b)The concurrent Philippine Legations in Rome ,	
Italy and Paris , France (Item D-IV-7 (f), pages	
80-82)	165,725.00
Total	P297.475.00

are hereby re-allotted for the operation and maintenance of the Philippine Embassy in Madrid, with concurrent jurisdiction over the Philippine Legation in Rome, and the concurrent Philippine Legation in Paris, the Vatican, Brussels and The Hague during the fiscal period from July first, nineteen hundred and fifty to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and fifty-one, except as otherwise herein stated, as follows:

PHILIPPINE EMBASSY IN MADRID, SPAIN (Diplomatic Post, Class I) SALARIES AND WAGES The Ambassador

	The Ambassador at ?12,000 for six months only	
1.	(Jan. 1 to June 30, 1951)	P6,000.00
	Supplementary salary	3,000.00
	Living quarters allowance	12,000.00
	Post allowance	6,000.00
2.	One foreign affairs officer, class	900.00

	Excess of basic salary Supplementary salary Living quarters allowance Post allowance One foreign affairs officer, class III, at ?6,000, for	300.00 3,450.00 4,800.00 2,400.00
3.	seven months only (July 1, 1950 to January 31, 1951) Supplementary salary Living quarters allowance Post allowance One commercial attache (by detail)	3,500.00 1,750.00 P2,275.00 1,225.00
7.	Supplementary salary Living quarters allowance Post allowance	3,750.00 4,800.00 2,400.00
5.	One administrative, finance and property officer Supplementary salary One assistant at ?4,800 for six months only (Jan. 1	4,800.00 2,400.00
6.	to June 30, 1951)	2,400.00
7.	Supplementary salary One assistant Supplemental salary	600.00 3,120.00 2,280,00
8.	One interpreter-writer Supplemental salary	1,920.00 2,280.00
9.	One clerk-stenographer Supplemental salary	1,920.00 2,880.00
10.	One clerk-receptionist Supplemental salary	1,800.00 1,200.00
11.	One clerk-messenger Supplemental salary	900.00
12.	One chauffeur Supplemental salary	1,560.00 840.00
13.	One caretaker-janitor Supplemental salary	1,800.00 600.00

PHILIPPINE LEGATION IN ROME, ITALY

14. One foreign affairs officer, class III	6,000.00
Supplemental salary	3,000.00
Living- quarters allowance	3,900.00
Post allowance	2,100.00
15. One administrative, finance and property officer	3,960.00
Supplemental salary	,040.00
16. One clerk	1,800.00
Supplemental salary	1,200.00
17. One clerk-stenographer	600.00
Supplemental salary	420.00
18. One general utility clerk-helper	600.00
Supplemental salary	240.00
19. One. Chauffeur	600.00
Supplemental salary	240.00